
Leadership Team
Marcus Busenitz 
 Senior Pastor 

marcus@trinityefca.com 

19380 N. 10th St. 
Covington, LA 

70433

Office:  
(985) 893-0218 

 

  Worship Service     Sunday, 10:00 am            Worship Center 
  Trinity Kids    Sunday, 10:15 am  FDC** 
  Student Ministry          Sunday, 5-7:00pm                    Student Bldg. 
  Adult Bible Fellowship   Sunday,   9:00 am              MB-307*  
  Sunday Prayer Team    Sunday,   9:30 am              MB-306* 
  Men’s Bible Study    Wednesday, 7-8:30 pm               MB-304* 
  Silver Seekers Bible Study  Wednesday, 10-11:30 am            MB-304* 

*Main Building                    **Family Discipleship Center          

Weekly Events at Trinity

To our Guests, Welcome! 
As you settle in, you can expect to experience a worship service that 
consists of music, giving and Biblical teaching.  Please let us know 
how we can assist you in your spiritual journey. If you’re new here, 
scan the QR code on the back of the bulletin to fill out the Welcome 

card online! 

Our Mission 
We exist to develop wholehearted followers of Jesus Christ. 

Our Vision  
We will be a family of believers equipped and engaged to share the 

love of Christ in a world desperately needing him. 

trinityefca.com
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Miguel Lopez  
Pastor of Worship and 
Discipleship Ministries 
miguel@trinityefca.com  

Avery Mendheim 
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avery@trinityefca.com

Amy Gex               
Kid’s Ministry Director 

amy@trinityefca.com 

Kathy Godfrey      
Church Administrator 
kathy@trinityefca.com

Angelle Rowe 
Communications Director 

angelle@trinityefca.com

Walter Robicheaux 
Maintenance Director 
walter@trinityefca.com

Elders 
Randy Aultman 

randy@trinityefca.com
Anthony Gex 

anthony@trinityefca.com

Steve Freeman 
steve@trinityefca.com

Kerry Shields 
kerry@trinityefca.com

Jason Wonch 
jason@trinityefca.com

In essentials, unity.
In non-essentials, 

Charity.
In all things, Jesus 

Christ

New here? Scan the QR 
code to fill out our Welcome 

card online!
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Handbook to Prayer Guide: 
Next week September 16th-22nd, Pray thru Month 3 days 16-22 

Abide in Christ through prayer! 

Marriage and Singleness in a Broken World (Part 1) 
1 Corinthians 7:1-16 

Trinity Missions Prayer | Jerry and Mallory Dendinger and AIA 
Praise: For the time they get to spend with their two new grandchildren; For 
the long-awaited grand opening ceremony of the John Wooden Family 
Fieldhouse on the AIA campus. Pray: For the JW Fieldhouse to be working at 
full capacity, and for lives to be changed as people walk through the doors; For 
the AIA campus staff across the country who are starting up again meeting 
with new athletes and coaches; For Jerry as he officiates a wedding later this 
month in Georgia, that all goes smoothly and for God to be honored; For Jerry 
and Mallory to connect well with each other and with the Lord as they 
manage their busy lives and ministry. 

Discover Trinity Class | September 22nd 
Discover Trinity Class will be held on Sunday September 22nd. Click on 
“Events” on the church website for more information.

Save the Date | Baptism October 27, 2024 
If you are interested in being baptized, please contact Kathy in the church 
office by email, kathy@trinityefca.com or by phone 985-893-0218. 

A Day with Dad | October 5th 
Join us as we help 65 children visit their dads at Rayburn Correctional Center. 
Contact Ed Dicks for more information. 985-237-5392 (Team 5:18 Ministry)

Women’s Thursday Morning Bible Study | September 19th 
Come join our Thursday morning Bible study of Philippians beginning 
September 19! No workbook required. Bring your Bible, some type of 
notebook, and a desire to study the  Word with  others!! Thursdays, 
9:30-11:00, Room 307. Childcare is available.  Register  on the women's 
ministry page at trinityefca.com.

Take Home Dinner Fundraiser |Sept 29th 
The Trinity Missions Team is holding a fundraiser for their upcoming Mission 
Trip to Honduras! Today, September 15th and next Sunday, the 22nd we will 
be taking orders for take-home dinners. The price per plate is $10, with 
donations welcome and appreciated. Pick up of plates will be Sunday, 
September 29th right after our Worship Service! Sign up today in the foyer or 
on our website under "Events".

Guidance for Married and Unmarried Believers… 

1. Embrace God’s plan for ________________ 

2. Embrace God’s plan for __________________ 

3.  Embrace God’s ___________ for your life 
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